Send Tax Notice To:
Magnolia Management Group
503 Baronne Street
Helena Alabama 35080

This instrument prepared by: G. Alan Smith, Esquire 2976 Pelham Parkway, Ste C Pelham, Alabama 35124

WARRANTY DEED **TITLE NOT EXAMINED BY PREPARER**

ER**

20131223000489980 1/3 \$20.50

20131223000489980 of Probate, AL

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

12/23/2013 03:34:53 PM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA)	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
SHELBY COUNTY)	MINOW ALL MENDI THESE PRESENTS

That in consideration of <u>Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars (\$500.00)</u> to the undersigned grantor in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, <u>Yelah Limited Partnership</u> f/k/a <u>Habshey Family Limited Partnership</u>, herein referred to as grantor does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto <u>Magnolia Management Group</u>, herein referred to as Grantee, the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit:

Commence at the NW corner of the SW ¼ of the NW ¼ of Section 15, Township 20 South, Range 3 West; thence run S00°00'00"E along the West line of said ¼ - ¼ section for 266.87 feet; thence run S71°04'26"E for 1190.64 feet; thence run N07°38'38"E for 257.23 feet; thence run N81°55'19"W for 101.34 feet to the southerly right of way of the CSX Railroad; thence S77°37'23"W along said right of way for 33.69 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence run S76°31'03"W for 124.28 feet; thence run S07°37'29"W for 75.00 feet; thence run S74°53'38"W for 100 feet; thence run N07°37'29"E for 75.00 feet; thence run S73°42'17"W for 92.13 feet; thence run S72°37'54"W for 226.40 feet; thence run S00°00'00"E for 190.79 feet; thence run N51°44'01"E for 158.86 feet; thence run N79°53'03"E for 117.53 feet; thence run S88°38'14"E for 251.27 feet; thence run N07°37'29"E for 228.23 feet to the Point of Beginning. Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to all easements, restrictions, rights-of-way and covenants of record.

Habshey Family Limited Partnership legal name change to Yelah Limited Partnership July 23, 2004.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said Grantee her heirs and assigns, forever.

And I do for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEE, her heirs and assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above, that I have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I will and my heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEE, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this the 21st day of October, 2013.

WITNESS:	YELAH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, BY ITS GENERAL PARTNER, MAGNA MANAGEMENT, INC.	
(Seal)	Colfred 6. Month	(Seal)
	Ana Graciela E. Montalvo, President, Magna Management, Inc.	_ ` ´

Shelby County, AL 12/23/2013 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$.50

STATE OF PANAMA)
PANAMA COUNTY)
COUNTRY OF PANAMA)
TANIA CHEN GUILLEN	, a

Given under my hand and official seal this ²¹ day of October, 2013

Notary Public Loss. TANIA SUSANA CHEM GUILLEN Notaria Pública Segunda

My Commission Expires: Way, 2014

INDA DEL CIRCU

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accor	rdance with Code of Alabama 19	75, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	YELAH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	Grantee's Name	MAGNOLIA MANAGEMENT GROUP
Mailing Address	3491 HELENA ROAD	Mailing Address	503 BARONNE STREET
	HELENA, AL 35080		HELENA, AL 35080
Property Address	931 DAVIDSON DRIVE	Date of Sale	OCTOBER 21, 2013
	HELENA, AL 35080	Total Purchase Price	\$ 500.00
		Or A of uplace	<u>ሱ</u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Actual Value or	Φ
		Assessor's Market Value	\$
	document presented for reco this form is not required.	rdation contains all of the red	quired information referenced
		nstructions	
	d mailing address - provide their current mailing address.		rsons conveying interest
4	nd mailing address - provide t g conveyed.		
Property address -	the physical address of the p	property being conveyed	1223000489980 3/3 \$20.50 by Cnty Judge of Probate; AL 3/2013 03:34:53 PM FILED/CERT
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	oroperty was conveyed. Shell 12/2	by Cnty Judge of Probate; he by Cnty Judge of Probate; 13/2013 03:34:53 PM FILED/CERT
•	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	•	, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in	e property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. or the assessor's current ma	This may be evidenced by ar	both real and personal, being a ppraisal conducted by a
excluding current usesponsibility of va	ded and the value must be delease valuation, of the property luing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	as determined by the local of purposes will be used and t	
accurate. I further		tements claimed on this forn	ed in this document is true and nay result in the imposition
Date		Print	
Unattested		Sign	
	(verified by)		e/Owner/Agent) circle one

Print Form

Form RT-1